

Taxpayer Services – Tax Forfeited Lands · PO Box 64097 · Saint Paul, MN 55164-0097

November 5, 2014

City of Saint Paul, City Council Research Attn: Marcia Moermond 15 Kellogg Blvd W Suite 310 Saint Paul, MN 55102 NOV 06 2014 CITY CLERK

Re: Repurchase application relating to a tax-forfeited property at 690 Iglehart Avenue

Dear Marcia Moermond:

Enclosed please find a repurchase application received from Michelle Rae Wilson, owner at the time of forfeiture, for the property located at 690 Iglehart Avenue. The property forfeited to the State of Minnesota on August 1, 2014 and is a vacant single family dwelling. The applicant has explained the circumstances that led to the forfeiture on the attached application. The amount of delinquent taxes owed on the property at the time of forfeiture was \$23,423.02.

County Board policy, No. 99-507, adopted on December 21, 1999, allows for "each repurchase application to be referred to the municipality in which the property is located. The municipality will document whether the property is considered a municipal problem based on documented police, building code, illegal activity, or health violations within the past five years. The municipality, by resolution, shall recommend that the County Board approve or deny the repurchase application and return the repurchase application to Ramsey County along with the resolution and documentation of any violations."

The following documents are enclosed to assist you:

- Copy of Application to Repurchase after Forfeiture
- Map of the parcel

Please send a certified copy of the city council resolution and all relevant documents to the Tax Forfeited Land office for final processing. If you have any questions regarding the enclosed documents or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (651) 266-2081.

Sincerely,

Kristine A. Kujala, Supervisor

At A Type

Tax Forfeited Lands

Application to Repurchase after Forfeiture

Pin:

35-29-23-44-0112

Legal Description: Lots 3 & 4, Block 3, Portland Addition to St. Paul

Address:

690 Iglehart Avenue, Saint Paul

Forfeiture Date:

August 1, 2014

I hereby make application to repurchase the above described parcel of land, located in Ramsey County, from the State of Minnesota, and understand that pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section 282.241:

- The owner at the time of forfeiture, or the owner's heirs, devisees, or representatives, or any person to whom the right to pay taxes was given by statute, mortgage, or other agreement, may file an application to repurchase any parcel of land claimed by the state to be forfeited to the state for unpaid property taxes, unless sold or conveyed to a third party.
- The property may be repurchased for the sum of all:
 - Cancelled taxes, including all delinquent real property taxes, plus penalties, accrued interest and costs attributable to the taxes.
 - o All property taxes plus penalties, interest and costs on those taxes for the taxes payable year following the year of the forfeiture and all subsequent years through the year of repurchase.
 - o All delinquent special assessments cancelled at the time of forfeiture, plus penalties, accrued interest and costs attributable to those assessments.
 - Special assessments not levied between the date of forfeiture and the date of repurchase.
 - o Any additional costs and interest relating to taxes or assessments accrued between the date of forfeiture and the date of repurchase.
 - Extra costs related to repurchase and recording of deed.
- A \$250.00 administrative service (repurchase) fee, in certified funds, is due at the time the application is submitted.
- All maintenance costs accrued on the property while under the management of Ramsey County, Tax Forfeited Land, from the date of forfeiture until the adoption of a resolution by the Ramsey County Board of Commissioners, are to be paid by the applicant.
- Applicant will take possession of the property and be responsible for its maintenance and security upon approval of the repurchase by the Ramsey County Board of Commissioners.

The reason or circumstances that led to the forfeiture of the property is (describe hardship):

I was convicted to MCF Shakoper in violation of Mr Stat 3609,065; Defense of a Dwelling, the property of this action. In Fugust 2012 I authorized my nephrus, SPD Officer Robert Edwards, to sell my vehicles to pay the city & 1100 and my back taxes in 2012. Yet, he obscorded with my vehicles and lost any contact after October 2013. After this action was complete (forfeit) my cousin came to confess that she was in physical possession of my stolen preperty; vehicles litted in my and my deceased fathers name. He unlawfully transferred property POSSC SSION Return application to: Department of Property Records and Revenue, Attn: Tax Forfeited Lands Section, advisoritions and my wishes to remain estranged from Mer. She had made written threats to foke my cars & home in 2012.
Therefore, Officer Edwards assisted
Ner in this crime of thest by swindle.
Transmed no maner or baneful from this action.

Application to Repurchase after Forfeiture

Applicant Name: Michelle Rae Wilson	·
Applicant's relationship to the property: Sole Owner	
Mailing Address 1010 W. Leth Ave - MCF Sha	Kopee Prison
City, State, Zip Shakopee Mn 55379	
Signature Michille an Wilson	Date 9-75-74
Phone: Muchelle a Wilson	10-14-14
E-mail Address: NA	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	14th day of OCTOBER
NOTARY STAMP/ SEAL	Given under my hand and official seal of this 2014 Signature of Wotary Public
BRIAN M. MARSDEN OTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPLOSE MAINSON	Notary Commissioner Expires 1.31.15

KUEPPERS, KRONSCHNABEL & DALY, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

101 EAST FIFTH STREET
SUITE 1500
SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101

FAX (651) 222-1313

WILLIAM M. KRONSCHNABEL *◊
STEPHEN R. DALY †

(651) 222-5000

†MSBA CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL SPECIALIST

MSBA CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE SPECIALIST

* ALSO ADMITTED TO PRACTICE IN WI

QUALIFIED NEUTRAL UNDER RULE 114

FRED A.KUEPPERS, JR.□ SEAN O. SKRYPEK

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL (651) 287-2026 wkronsch@kkblawfirm.com

October 17, 2014

Department of Property Records and Revenue ATTN: Tax Forfeited Lands Section P.O. Box 64097 St. Paul, MN 55164-0097

RE: 690 Iglehart

St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir or Madam:

I am assisting Michelle Wilson in her repurchase application for her former homestead. Enclosed please find signed and notarized Application to Repurchase after Forfeiture, signed Notice Pertaining to Application, and check in the amount of \$250.00 for the application fee.

As additional information, Ms. Wilson is making arrangements to sell the property to Metro Holdings, LLC if the repurchase application is approved. It is my understanding that Metro Holdings will then rehabilitate the property so that it is a valuable asset to both the neighborhood and the Ramsey County tax rolls.

It should also be noted that the initial notices to Ms. Wilson regarding the forfeiture were sent to an address in Minneapolis. That was the address of a person who at one time had been acting as Ms. Wilson's attorney-in-fact, but who subsequently relinquished such position and moved from the area. Ms. Wilson was unaware that the property had been forfeited for nonpayment of taxes until just within the last couple months.

Inasmuch as Ms. Wilson is presently incarcerated at the Minnesota Correctional Facility Shakopee, I would request that you forward all correspondence regarding this matter directly to me, as Ms. Wilson's mail is often significantly delayed due to the correctional facility procedures for handling inmates' mail.

Department of Property Records and Revenue ATTN: Tax Forfeited Lands Section October 17, 2014 Page Two

Thank you, and please contact me if you would like any further information or documentation.

Very truly yours,

William M. Kronschnabel

WMK:kd Enclosure

cc:

Michelle Wilson

scrig. 751 18 A 570 \$. v . ≅. 3. M 213 2 3 1. . * 8 ન ફેં 435022 (CU S નહી **5**毫十年1年 m E 27 3 E ~1 22 7,3 -57 64 A.E m, ří 20 3 6672 **用意**名 9 জ গ্রী 44. 3 £. 4.3 121 23 *****1 3 * = 3 va § 世界が (m. žij 20 1,6 T 9 6 Selby Ave. 3 Mg 23 F. ₹ O. n e ≃s ₹ 5, **ਨ**੍ਹੋਂ 1 25 A 5 5 22 = 5 Ž. Ŀξ 24 # F 77. \$ ٥٠. ٧ **** 690 Iglehart Avenue ten E 4.5 変数 1 જાર્સ E Ŧ 17 為意 35. 7 "23 9T * 7 ₽ 11 5.0 ***** 2 2 4 3,68 4.1 × ης. - Τ. Έ. 23.5 100 63.8 48.5 14.4 48.00 14.48.00 1 3 4.2 AIL : 1,3 The last નું જાાલ B NizalaC VIVI. **验却** -377 * ज स्थान इ.स.च्या A 211 ,77 .00 ,ire 283 Pos S ķ. 4 e4 4 1 F.S **4**.4 34 rber. 123 38 m. 9 lgin Swig w cat re. er 5 7 J. 3. À. 4 454 ng. i po rei 0 12 (h) 1211 \$ 51 50 ₹ أبين 142 35-29-23-44-0112 A. A. ings Total 20 23 in, ĝ 2 1 Prints Prints **A** Q ₽. 6. **3**K - 7 0 0 0 Marshall Ave 204 204 Ŷ 1 * 700 Select Ave **** 100 ing Karl 500 30 3. ¥ OE(C Dayton OUTLOTS 4.5.6 N 2 ţ. 7 쌯 - A ŀ٠ ģ.) ` 323 340 Ž. 3. 0.5 ķ ďχ. 24 -42 7 22 lyes, and 2 25.5 m E - 10 m 17% ton Z 7 "4j* 1 × (F) 2... 17 **3** Ž 1 ST ST 5 T 9 F-3 Ö 智 WE ž 10.0 (11 p.) 18 A.M. Property ্ব 4 ÄĄ trade 7 بار دۇر (AWG) r*~_ž 4.20°S 40 15.65 A 8 CD 4 Ŧij ~~Z N.12 anedla Inie2 Selby Ave mag. Mã sin 26 👰 100 m Ä, - 45 W. 21 **企** 机烷 ź 10 ##. ****** - TE 4 心壓 . <u>\$</u> €4 7 19.00 19.00 19.00 g_eg ** 64º ~G 7.7 - A *** 7 #₅₄ K.A. 3(3) 教の Pi. N. W. rE. ale. 43 1 tilerii Figit 14. 14. sta Foj ter. 120 ŝ ₩ <u>Ş</u> स्ट्राप्ट्रा स्टल्हा -3 rige. (m) 10 (V) Ф $\{\mu_{ij}^{(i)}\}_{i=1}^{N}$ (3)'A high: 15.00 15(2) ŀ. Š. 45 6 9 26 35.5 20 œ, Э. 15 200 **(**\) W. RAR 11.0 p.d. ted 3 (E) len Fil 78 2, 2 4 3 13 7 11 44.00 44.00 1 3 ~ t Arry A STAY) arti) 36.6 mail est 🖔 ■ MapRamsey Series Series C 3 T. -7.50 2.10 197 · 存 Ν, ry m SE. t q * 100 44 1. 2 1440X 1441X ing hill Togs. â ₩ € F. 3 74. **A** · · 3 1 17.7 <u>ئ</u> الم Lp-1418 , G 1 125 4 Grotto St N Fig. 197 #\$ 197.547 .Vi 612 λ Ş ğ K 3 (0) LiO.<u>?</u> 4 湖湖 三部